

131st MAINE LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2022

Legislative Document

No. 21

S.P. 13

In Senate, December 30, 2022

Resolve, Designating Maine Turnpike Approach Road in South Portland as Samantha Smith Way

Reference to the Committee on Transportation suggested and ordered printed.

MA GT

DAREK M. GRANT Secretary of the Senate

Presented by Senator CARNEY of Cumberland. Cosponsored by Representative DHALAC of South Portland and Senators: HICKMAN of Kennebec, LAFOUNTAIN of Kennebec, NANGLE of Cumberland, Representatives: BRENNAN of Portland, KESSLER of South Portland, OSHER of Orono, RECKITT of South Portland, ZAGER of Portland.

1	Sec. 1. Designate Maine Turnpike Approach Road as Samantha Smith
2	Way. Resolved: That the Department of Transportation shall designate Maine Turnpike
3	Approach Road from Route 1 in the City of South Portland to the Maine Turnpike in the
4	City of South Portland as Samantha Smith Way.
5	SUMMARY